



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of Conference Room at OVPASS

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/suppliers to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of Conference Room at OVPASS”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos Only (PhP 165,382.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	100	meters	2.0mm ² THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	21.00	2,100.00
2.	80	meters	3.5mm ² THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	32.00	2,560.00
3.	15	pcs	20mm Ø PVC Conduit Pipe	89.00	1,335.00
4.	10	pcs	20mm Ø Long Radius PVC Conduit Elbow	24.00	240.00
5.	3	pcs	Utility Box	27.00	81.00
6.	3	pcs	Junction Box with cover	43.00	129.00
7.	2	pcs	Electrical Tape, big, black	38.00	76.00
8.	75	pcs	PVC Clamp, ½”	3.00	225.00
9.	1	set	Single Gang Switch with LED	185.00	185.00
10.	2	sets	Two Gang Convenience Outlet	200.00	400.00
11.	4	sets	36 Watts x 300mm x 1200mm LED Panel Light	3,847.00	15,388.00
12.	12	pcs	3/16” x 1.20m x 2.40m Fibercement Board	443.00	5,316.00
13.	6	pcs	1” x 2” x 10’ KD Cornice	249.00	1,494.00
14.	6	pcs	0.60mm x 25mm x 25mm x 3.0m Wall Angle	198.00	1,188.00
15.	11	pcs	0.60mm x 19mm x 50mm x 5.0m J-Furring, longitudinal	465.00	5,115.00
16.	15	pcs	1mm x 12mm x 38mm x 5.0m C-Channel, cross sectional	392.00	5,880.00
17.	5	pcs	0.55mm x 12mm x 38mm x 5.0m C-Channel, hanger	395.00	1,975.00
18.	140	pcs	W-Clip, double	15.00	2,100.00
19.	26	pcs	¼” x 1.20m x 2.40m Fibercement Board	551.00	14,326.00
20.	8	pcs	0.60mm x 35mm x 92mm x 3.0m Floor and Ceiling Tracks	429.00	3,432.00
21.	48	pcs	0.60mm x 35mm x 92mm x 3.0m Stud	482.00	23,136.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
22.	1	set	800mm x 2100mm Panel Type Door with 50mm x 100mm KD Door Jamb	14,892.00	14,892.00
23.	12	boxes	1/8 x 1/2 (4-4) Blind Rivets, 1000/box	525.00	6,300.00
24.	10	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	65.00	650.00
25.	2	kgs	Concrete Nail, 1"	100.00	200.00
26.	2	kgs	Concrete Nail, 2"	100.00	200.00
27.	5	pcs	1/4" Ø Masonry Drill Bit	143.00	715.00
28.	5	pcs	1/8" Ø Drill Bit for Wood/Metal	92.00	460.00
29.	1	pc	Scoring Knife, 3/16 to 1/4	834.00	834.00
30.	5	pcs	4" Circular Cutting Blade	565.00	2,825.00
31.	1	set	Lever-Type Lockset, HD	763.00	763.00
32.	4	pcs	4" x 4" Loosepin Hinges, HD	87.00	348.00
33.	1	gal	Flatwall Enamel	609.00	609.00
34.	1	gal	Pre-mix QDE, caramel brown	532.00	532.00
35.	2	gals	Flat Latex	550.00	1,100.00
36.	2	gals	Semi-Gloss Latex	631.00	1,262.00
37.	2	gal	Masonry Putty	339.00	678.00
38.	1	gal	Paint Thinner, 4 liters/gal	254.00	254.00
39.	1	gal	Glazing Putty	610.00	610.00
40.	15	kgs	Patching Compound	35.00	525.00
41.	2	tins	Pre-mix Elastomeric Waterproofing Paint, snow	2,489.00	4,978.00
42.	1	liter	Fulatite	445.00	445.00
43.	1	gal	Lacquer Thinner	235.00	235.00
44.	1	gal	Lacquer Flo	635.00	635.00
45.	1	liter	Polyurethane Coating	324.00	324.00
46.	1	liter	Polyurethane Reducer	200.00	200.00
47.	1	gal	Lacquer Sanding Sealer	610.00	610.00
48.	1	liter	Oil Woodstain, mahogany	143.00	143.00
49.	2	pcs	Rolling Plate	43.00	86.00
50.	1	gal	Paint Thinner, 4L/gal	254.00	254.00
51.	4	pcs	Roller Brush, 7"	103.00	412.00
52.	4	pcs	Roller Brush, 4"	65.00	260.00
53.	2	pcs	Paint Brush, 2"	48.00	96.00
54.	2	pcs	Paint Brush, 1"	27.00	54.00
55.	4	pcs	Paleta	17.00	68.00
56.	2	meters	Sanding Paper, #100	260.00	520.00
57.	10	pcs	Sanding Paper, #220	22.00	220.00
58.	2	sets	Supply and Installation of 100mm x 2800mm Aluminum Frame Fixed Window with 1/4" thick one-way mirror glass on 50mm x 100mm aluminum frame jamb, analog	17,702.00	35,404.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					165,382.00

2. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of August 4, 2020.**

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite
E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax : (046) 862-0852

3. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services